






















PERHITUNGAN INDEKS WILLIAMSON 

Tahun 2012 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(yi--Ў)2 Ai/A tot Σ(yi-Ў)^2.Ai/Atot 

Tabalong 11.625.110.100.000,00 227.714 51.051.363,11 465.359.918.081.794,00 0,19 87.995.602.573.610,10 

Balangan 7.147.781.650.000,00 117088 61.046.235,74 996.480.228.041.675,00 0,10 96.886.515.492.129,70 

HSU 2.288.014.890.000,00 215.980 10.593.642,42 356.662.799.703.002,00 0,18 63.966.651.093.959,80 

HST 3.329.328.000.000 250.705 13.279.862,79 262.417.252.036.501,00 0,21 54.630.810.279.742,80 

HSS 3.155.163.060.000,00 218.897 14.413.916,41 226.961.584.791.636,00 0,18 41.254.794.487.649,00 

Tapin 4.605.780.000.000 173.869 26.489.943,58 8.935.418.846.276,82 0,14 1.290.087.995.947,12 

Jumlah 32.151.177.700.000,00 1.204.253,00 29.479.160,67     346.024.461.923.038,00 

              

            0,63 

 

Tahun 2013 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(yi--Ў)2 

Ai/A 

tot 
Σ(yi-Ў)^2.Ai/Atot 

Tabalong 12.132.178.200.000,00 231.718 52.357.513,01 465.599.615.105.987,00 0,19 88.284.358.166.594,80 

Balangan 7.722.399.920.000,00 119.171 64.800.999,57 1.157.445.041.714.670,00 0,10 112.870.992.133.850,00 

HSU 2.410.137.580.000,00 219.210 10.994.651,61 391.450.339.611.968,00 0,18 70.217.993.669.926,00 

HST 3.523.288.000.000 253.868 13.878.425,01 285.654.975.617.192,00 0,21 59.341.857.282.306,50 

HSS 3.334.465.090.000,00 221.614 15.046.274,56 247.542.425.541.225,00 0,18 44.890.889.885.669,90 

Tapin 4.870.635.000.000 176.468 27.600.669,81 10.106.586.432.391,50 0,14 1.459.425.190.439,39 

Jumlah 33.993.103.790.000,00 1.222.049,00 30.779.755,60     377.065.516.328.786,00 

              

            0,63 

 



Tahun 2014 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(yi--Ў)2 

Ai/A 

tot 
Σ(yi-Ў)^2.Ai/Atot 

Tabalong 12.621.202.190.000,00 235.777 53.530.251,85 468.785.976.114.885,00 0,19 89.125.038.374.558,70 

Balangan 8.177.672.380.000,00 121.318 67.406.917,19 1.262.248.110.553.660,00 0,10 123.479.156.070.808,00 

HSU 2.554.597.220.000,00 222.314 11.490.941,73 415.664.191.352.832,00 0,18 74.513.181.435.572,20 

HST 3.719.105.000.000 257.107 14.465.203,20 303.232.863.611.377,00 0,21 62.865.713.559.044,50 

HSS 3.527.586.590.000,00 224.474 15.714.900,57 261.271.190.226.728,00 0,18 47.291.299.767.895,70 

Tapin 5.135.704.000.000 179.166 28.664.501,08 10.331.627.157.860,70 0,14 1.492.615.696.223,12 

Jumlah 35.735.867.380.000,00 1.240.156,00 31.878.785,94     398.767.004.904.102,00 

              

            0,63 

 

Tahun 2015 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(yi--Ў)2 

Ai/A 

tot 
Σ(yi-Ў)^2.Ai/Atot 

Tabalong 12.919.067.710.000,00 239.593 53.920.889,63 460.277.014.066.425,00 0,19 87.686.608.312.812,50 

Balangan 8.383.573.890.000,00 123.449 67.911.233,71 1.256.306.314.766.940,00 0,10 123.317.007.859.624,00 

HSU 2.691.025.460.000,00 225.386 11.939.630,06 421.365.612.862.121,00 0,18 75.513.723.616.919,10 

HST 3.947.040.000.000 260.292 15.163.892,86 299.391.360.062.506,00 0,21 61.964.071.028.759,00 

HSS 3.741.146.620.000,00 227.153 16.469.721,38 255.907.231.290.795,00 0,18 46.221.165.736.279,70 

Tapin 5.343.467.000.000 181.778 29.395.564,92 9.432.620.619.808,82 0,14 1.363.369.417.292,72 

Jumlah 37.025.320.680.000,00 1.257.651,00 32.466.822,09     396.065.945.971.687,00 

              

            0,61 

 

 

  



Tahun 2016 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(yi--Ў)2 

Ai/A 

tot 
Σ(yi-Ў)^2.Ai/Atot 

Tabalong 13.313.987.960.000,00 243.477 54.682.733,73 474.699.217.462.911,00 0,19 90.640.153.403.655,70 

Balangan 8.383.573.890.000,00 125.534 66.783.292,89 1.148.406.870.689.460,00 0,10 113.058.006.535.102,00 

HSU 2.817.624.500.000,00 228.528 12.329.449,78 422.947.635.825.449,00 0,18 75.800.172.624.930,60 

HST 4.192.094.000.000 263.376 15.916.765,38 288.265.222.505.508,00 0,21 59.540.519.853.294,40 

HSS 3.968.727.460.000,00 229.889 17.263.668,38 244.342.921.545.862,00 0,18 44.051.644.683.034,70 

Tapin 5.602.698.000.000 184.330 30.394.933,00 6.251.037.680.664,30 0,14 903.633.481.404,19 

Jumlah 38.278.705.810.000,00 1.275.134,00 32.895.140,53     383.994.130.581.422,00 

              

            0,60 

 

PERHITUNGAN INDEKS ENTROPI THEIL 

Tahun 2012 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(Yij/Y) nij/N (Yij/Y)/nij/N log(yij/y)/nij/N Yij/y*Log 

Tabalong 11.625.110.100.000,00 227.714 51.051.363,11 0,29 0,19 1,53 0,18 0,05 

Balangan 7.147.781.650.000,00 117088 61.046.235,74 0,35 0,10 3,55 0,55 0,19 

HSU 2.288.014.890.000,00 215.980 10.593.642,42 0,06 0,18 0,33 -0,48 -0,03 

HST 3.329.328.000.000 250.705 13.279.862,79 0,08 0,21 0,36 -0,44 -0,03 

HSS 3.155.163.060.000,00 218.897 14.413.916,41 0,08 0,18 0,45 -0,35 -0,03 

Tapin 4.605.780.000.000 173.869 26.489.943,58 0,15 0,14 1,04 0,02 0,00 

Jumlah 32.151.177.700.000,00 1.204.253,00 176.874.964,04         0,16 

 

 

 

 



Tahun 2013 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(Yij/Y) nij/N (Yij/Y)/nij/N log(yij/y)/nij/N Yij/y*Log 

Tabalong 12.132.178.200.000,00 231.718 52.357.513,01 0,28 0,19 1,50 0,17 0,05 

Balangan 7.722.399.920.000,00 119.171 64.800.999,57 0,35 0,10 3,60 0,56 0,20 

HSU 2.410.137.580.000,00 219.210 10.994.651,61 0,06 0,18 0,33 -0,48 -0,03 

HST 3.523.288.000.000 253.868 13.878.425,01 0,08 0,21 0,36 -0,44 -0,03 

HSS 3.334.465.090.000,00 221.614 15.046.274,56 0,08 0,18 0,45 -0,35 -0,03 

Tapin 4.870.635.000.000 176.468 27.600.669,81 0,15 0,14 1,03 0,01 0,00 

Jumlah 33.993.103.790.000,00 1.222.049,00 184.678.533,57         0,16 

 

Tahun 2014 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(Yij/Y) nij/N (Yij/Y)/nij/N log(yij/y)/nij/N Yij/y*Log 

Tabalong 12.621.202.190.000,00 235.777 53.530.251,85 0,28 0,19 1,47 0,17 0,05 

Balangan 8.177.672.380.000,00 121.318 67.406.917,19 0,35 0,10 3,60 0,56 0,20 

HSU 2.554.597.220.000,00 222.314 11.490.941,73 0,06 0,18 0,34 -0,47 -0,03 

HST 3.719.105.000.000 257.107 14.465.203,20 0,08 0,21 0,36 -0,44 -0,03 

HSS 3.527.586.590.000,00 224.474 15.714.900,57 0,08 0,18 0,45 -0,34 -0,03 

Tapin 5.135.704.000.000 179.166 28.664.501,08 0,15 0,14 1,04 0,02 0,00 

Jumlah  35.735.867.380.000,00 1.240.156,00 191.272.715,62         0,16 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Tahun 2015 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(Yij/Y) nij/N (Yij/Y)/nij/N log(yij/y)/nij/N Yij/y*Log 

Tabalong 12.919.067.710.000,00 239.593 53.920.889,63 0,28 0,19 1,45 0,16 0,04 

Balangan 8.383.573.890.000,00 123.449 67.911.233,71 0,35 0,10 3,55 0,55 0,19 

HSU 2.691.025.460.000,00 225.386 11.939.630,06 0,06 0,18 0,34 -0,47 -0,03 

HST 3.947.040.000.000 260.292 15.163.892,86 0,08 0,21 0,38 -0,42 -0,03 

HSS 3.741.146.620.000,00 227.153 16.469.721,38 0,08 0,18 0,47 -0,33 -0,03 

Tapin 5.343.467.000.000 181.778 29.395.564,92 0,15 0,14 1,04 0,02 0,00 

Jumlah  37.025.320.680.000,00 1.257.651,00 194.800.932,55         0,15 

 

Tahun 2016 

Banua Anam PDRB 
Penduduk 

(Jiwa) 

PDRB Per Kapita 

(Rp) (yi) 
(Yij/Y) nij/N (Yij/Y)/nij/N log(yij/y)/nij/N Yij/y*Log 

Tabalong 13.313.987.960.000,00 243.477 54.682.733,73 0,28 0,19 1,45 0,16 0,04 

Balangan 8.383.573.890.000,00 125.534 66.783.292,89 0,34 0,10 3,44 0,54 0,18 

HSU 2.817.624.500.000,00 228.528 12.329.449,78 0,06 0,18 0,35 -0,46 -0,03 

HST 4.192.094.000.000 263.376 15.916.765,38 0,08 0,21 0,39 -0,41 -0,03 

HSS 3.968.727.460.000,00 229.889 17.263.668,38 0,09 0,18 0,49 -0,31 -0,03 

Tapin 5.602.698.000.000 184.330 30.394.933,00 0,15 0,14 1,07 0,03 0,00 

Jumlah  38.278.705.810.000,00 1.275.134,00 197.370.843,17         0,14 
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